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OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of Office Order No. NU/Admn/74/2015-16/640A dated 03 August
2015, the Anti —~Ragging Committee of the Nalanda University is re-constituted as under:

SI' | Name of Members e-mail ID & contact details
No ;
1. | CA K. Chandramoorthi, Presiding +91-7033581851
Officiating Registrar cum Officer kchandramoorthi@nalandauniv.edu.in
Finance Officer :
2. | Mr. Saurabh Choudhary, Member +91-7250891319
Manager (Admissions) Secretary schoudhary@nalandauniv.edu.in
3. | Dr. Kashshaf Ghani, Assistant Member +91-7033698504
Professor, SHS ' kghani@nalandauniv.edu.in
4 | Dr. Aviram Sharma, Assistant | Member +91-7761882549
Professor, SEES aviram@nalandauniv.edu.in
5. | Mr. Abinash Mohanty, Student, | Member +91 9776478313
SEES abinash.mohanty@nalandauniv.edu.in
6. | Ms. Pritha Mukherjee, SHS Member +91 8017179690
pritha.mukherjee@nalandauniv.edu.in

Anti-Ragging Squad constituted vide Office Order No. NU/Admn/74/2015-16/640A

dated 03 August 2015 would remain unchanged.
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